SBCCD Police Beat

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday—Friday from
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7:00am—10:00pm. After 10:00pm and on weekends, our phones are

transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department who
dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

Campus Aleris

SBVC — Campus Alert-
Vehicle Thefts, See
Police Website.
http://sbced.org/police

CHC - Beware of the
construction.
See following pages for
additional incidents

IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

In the event of an
emergency call 911

To report a crime call:
SBVC (909) 384-4491

Smoking Enforcement

Starting January 2013, The
District Police Department
will start issuing citations
for those who smoke out-
side the designated areas.
This is in accordance with
California Government
Co 7.1(A) and Board
Policy 3570. The civil pen-
alty (fine) is $50.00

Parking Lots are prime targets for thieves.
With that in mind, the SBCCD Police De-
partment has compiled the following tips
to help prevent and deter auto thefts and
burglaries on campus:
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MotorV ehicle T heft/Burglary
Prevention Tips

Report all suspicious persons or vehi-
cles around parking areas to the Dis-
trict Police Department immediately.
Keep your vehicle locked and the
windows rolled up tightly.

Never leave your vehicle running when unattended.

When parking, choose a well-lit, heavily traveled area.

Packages, luggage, and other valuables should be locked in the trunk.
Keep a record/log of serial numbers for your vehicles’ electronic

equipment.

Consider having different keys for your vehicle ignition, doors, and
trunk.

Keep spare keys in your wallet or purse, not inside the vehicle where a
thief can easily find them.

Consider the installation of anti-theft devices such as alarm systems,
hidden ignition or fuel "kill" switches, steering column ignition switch
protectors, steering wheel to brake pedal bar caps.

Keep a record of your vehicle identification number (VIN), license
plate, registration tag number and title certificate number.

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement

agencies and community.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information go the Police Web site: http://shced.org/police



http://sbccd.org/police
http://sbccd.org/police

13¢c-001

13c-002

13c-005

1/1/13 Suspicious Vehicle Performing

1/3/13 No incidents to report

1/5/13 Disturbing the Peace Admissions

1/7/13 Medical Aid Tennis Courts

1/9/13 Missing Person Station

1/11/13 No incidents to report

1/13/13 No incidents to report

1/15/13 No incidents to report

1/17/13 Medical Aid Bookstore

1/17/13 Traffic Stop/Unsafe Speed Parking Lot K

1/1/13

1/3/13

1/5/13

1/7/13

1/9/13

1/11/13

1/13/13

1/15/13

1/17/13

1/17/13

S:44pm  Trespass Advisal

10:06am Unable to locate

5:20pm  Report taken

9:06am  Report taken

11:56am Transported to nurse’s

5:45pm  Cited




1/1/13 No incidents to report

1/3/13 No incidents to report

1/5/13 No incidents to report

1/7/13 No incidents to report

1/9/13 Suspicious Circumstance District

1/11/13 No incidents to report

1/13/13 No incidents to report

1/15/13 No incidents to report

1/17/13 No incidents to report

1/1/13

1/3/13

1/5/13

1/7/13

1/9/13

1/11/13

1/13/13

1/15/13

1/17/13

6:34pm  Area checked clear




1/1/13 No incidents to report 1/1/13

1/3/13 Emergency Phone Call ADSS 1/3/13 10:48pm False alarm

Parking Lot

1/5/13 Suspicious Vehicle 46

1/5/13 4:40pn  Unfounded

1/6/13 No incidents to report 1/6/13

1/7/13 Suspicious Person 1/7/13 7:28am  Unfounded

Traffic Stop/Failure to

13-004  1/7/13 o

K Street 1/7/13 12:35pm  Cited

1/8/13 No incidents to report 1/8/13

13-009 1/10/13 Petty Theft Physical Sci 1/10/13 8:29am  Report taken

1/10/13 Suspicious Vehicle K Street 1/10/13 9:46am  Unfounded

1/10/13 Suspicious Person Esperanza St 1/10/13 3:41pm  Advised

1/11/13 Suspicious Vehicle Grant St 1/11/13 7:05am  Unfounded

Parking Lot

1/13/13 Emergency Phone Call 47

1/13/13 8:43pm  Area checked clear

1/14/13 Suspicious Circumstance Esperanza St 1/14/13 11:28am  Unfounded

1/15/13 Traffic Collision Esperanza St 1/15/13 10:4lam Information Exchanged




13-019

12-023

1/15/13 Suspicious Person

1/16/13 Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Failure to

1/17/13 oo

1/17/13 Weapon on Campus

1/17/13 Robbery

Parking Lot
#10

Bookstore

Mill Street

Liberal Arts
Bldg

K Street

1/15/13

1/16/13

1/17/13

1/17/13

1/17/13

2:17pm

6:10pm

11:31lam

11:51am

6:12pm

Warrant Arrest

Report taken

Advised

Unfounded

Blackboard Alert




